
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4056
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2011
SETTING UP OF NID
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a National Institute of Design (NID) in Odisha;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith number of NIDs presently functioning in the country; and

(c) the time by which the said institute will be set up?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) At present there is only one National Institute of Design (NID) functioning from three campuses at Ahmedabad and Gandhinagar in Gujarat and at Bengaluru in Karnataka.

(c) Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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